
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3532
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2012
VIOLENCE TENDENCY AMONG CHILDREN
Choudhary Shri Bhudeo

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the attention of her Ministry has been drawn to certain video games which are encouraging violent tendency in children;

(b) if so, whether the Ministry of Commerce and Industry has been requested to impose ban on such video games;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the remedial steps taken/being taken by the Government to restrict access of such video games to children of 5 to 17 years age group?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a): No Madam.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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